

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 28-29 OF 2009

ROSHNARA @ SUKHIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for direction)

Date: 15/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singhal, adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been placed before us by the Office for correction of alternate name of the petitioner. In order dated 11th December, 2009, the name of the petitioner shall be read as 'Roshnara @ Sukhia' instead of Roshnara @ Sukkla.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NOS. 28-29 OF 2009

Roshnara @ Sukhia .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been placed before us by the Office for correction of alternate name of the petitioner. In order dated 11th December, 2009, the name of the petitioner shall be read as 'Roshnara @ Sukhia' instead of Roshnara @ Sukkla.

.....J.

[D.K. JAIN]

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 15, 2011.